

07.04.2025

CRR 4113 of 2024

Ct. No. 28

In the matter of:- Kanai Lal Hazra & Anr.

...petitioners

Md. Nure Zaman,
Mr. Somen Bose.

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Sourav Mondal,
Mr. Subhajit Choudhury.

...for the OP.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prays for extension of the interim order granted earlier.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party opposes the prayer and submits that a date may be fixed for final hearing.

Let this matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' after four weeks.

The interim order of stay granted earlier shall continue for six weeks.

The State shall produce the case diary on the next date.

The parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension or modification or vacating of the interim order upon notice to the other side.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)