

13.02.2026

Sl.No. 4

Ct. 32

Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR/4113/2024

With

CRAN 3/2025

Kanai Lal Hazra and Anr.

VS

Jhunu Sen AND ANOTHER

Mr. Tanmoy Chowdhury
Mr. Goutam Kumar Maity
Ms. Ritoprita Ghosh.....for the petitioners

Re: CRAN 3/2025

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners in court today is taken on record. Nobody is represented for the opposite party no. 2.
2. List the matter on 6th March, 2026.
3. Having heard the learned counsel for the petitioners it appears that the application for extension of interim order being CRAN 3/2025 is filed within time i.e., before the expiry of the last interim order.
4. Accordingly, the interim order passed by this court earlier and extended from time to time is further extended till 13th March, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

5. Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or modification and/or vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other side.
6. The application being **CRAN 3/2025** is, thus, disposed of.
7. All parties shall act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this court.
8. Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties after observing all legal formalities.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)